GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:15
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012

PROJECT UNDER E GOVERNANCE
Jindal Shri Naveen;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of districts in which the Common Service Center and e-district mission mode project under e-Governance has been
implemented so far; State-wise;

(b) the funds released and utilized for these schemes during the last three years and the current year; State-wise;
(c) whether Government proposes to cover all the districts under these schemes / projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of districts in each States are likely to be covered during the year 2012-13?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)

(a): The details of Districts in which the Common Service Centres and E-district Mission Mode Projects, to be implemented State-
wise, under e-governance projects are given in the Annexure-1 and Annexure-Il respectively.

(b): The funds released and utilized for these schemes during the last three years are givenin the Annexure-I and Annexure-Il as
mentioned in part (a) above.

(c) and (d): Yes, Sir. The scheme covers all the districts in the country covering all States/UTs.
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